
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

20 & 21 August 2022
Coolum - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

MXV (Vets 30 - 39 & 40-plus)
Practice/Qualifying

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 20/08/22 Started at: 09:30:03
Event: Q01 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 27
Track: Good Printed at: 10:07

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 20a Ryan HARDMAN (QLD) U40 KTM SXF 450 1:39.802  4 of  8
2 111a Michael SLEETER (QLD) / MXstore / GasGas / Intense Cycles 40+ GasGas MC 450 1:46.023  4 of  8 6.221 6.221
3 59 Ashley ERBACHER (QLD) / Dirty Steve / Northstar Yamaha / McLeod's 

Accessories
40+ Yamaha YZF 450 1:49.212  4 of  8 9.410 3.189

4 111 Charles BRETT (TAS) / Ridemore / Fist / Westeffex U40 KTM SXF 350 1:49.605  4 of  8 9.803 .393
5 299 James MASLIN (NSW) U40 KTM SXF 250 1:50.312  4 of  8 10.510 .707
6 175 Beau RALSTON (NSW) / Promine / JWP / Watson Site Services U40 Yamaha YZF 250 1:47.133  6 of  7 7.331
7 27 Shane BLINKSELL (QLD) / Brooklyn Building Co / Hunter & Fox Tattoo / 

Dandaloo Hotel
U40 SNB R 450 1:47.318  4 of  8 7.516 .185

8 153 Oliver SMITH (WA) / Azform Pty Ltd / Bunbury KTM / Bunbury Harley 
Davidson

U40 KTM SXF 450 1:50.517  4 of  8 10.715 3.199

9 264 Tom LEACH (NSW) / Pro-Motion MX Coaching / RSM Motorcycles U40 Kawasaki KX 450 1:52.275  5 of  8 12.473 1.758
10 18 Travis REGELING (QLD) / Brisbane Motorcycles / TRV Suspension / Fly / 

Motorex
40+ Honda CRF 450 1:52.554  3 of  7 12.752 .279

11 147 Colby CAMPBELL (NSW) / MCD / Western Sydney Shutters / Motokit U40 KTM SXF 350 1:55.122  7 of  7 15.320 2.568
12 101 Wade IRWIN (NSW) U40 GasGas MC 350 1:55.908  4 of  7 16.106 .786
13 20 Ron HENDRICKSON (QLD) / Motorcycles R Us / ONeal / DB Race 

Suspension / Hendo Transport
40+ GasGas MC 450 1:56.076  3 of  6 16.274 .168

14 87 Mark OBERTHUR (QLD) / QB4 Motorcycles 40+ KTM SXF 450 1:56.408  4 of  8 16.606 .332
15 14 Christopher HALL (TAS) U40 KTM SXF 350 1:56.538  4 of  8 16.736 .130
16 95 Daniel PHILLIPS (NSW) / Flatline Paving 40+ Honda CRF 450 1:56.752  4 of  7 16.950 .214
17 95a Samuel LYTTLE (QLD) / MX Store U40 Honda CRF 450 1:57.570  4 of  7 17.768 .818
18 92 Shayne MORRISSEY (NSW) / MCD U40 Yamaha YZF 450 1:58.233  4 of  8 18.431 .663
19 530 Matthew LYALL (VIC) / The Midfield Group / Wood Motorcycles / SKDA / 

Trac-Rite / Goat Brand
U40 KTM SXF 450 2:04.481  4 of  7 24.679 6.248

20 61 Paul BODDINGTON (QLD) / BODDO 40+ Yamaha YZF 450 2:07.288  4 of  8 27.486 2.807
21 275 Anthony ROUTLEDGE (QLD) / Falseneutral Industries  / TDUB / JPM / 

MXRP / MAXXIS
U40 Yamaha YZF 450 2:09.906  4 of  7 30.104 2.618

22 325 Sam BAKER (QLD) U40 Kawasaki KX 450 1:58.394  5 of  8 18.592
23 26 Paul McLEAN (SA) / Bridgeland / GE Race Tune 40+ Yamaha YZF 450 2:13.698  6 of  7 33.896 15.304
24 765 Christian GIUDICE (NSW) / Nu Plumbing 40+ Honda CRF 500 2:16.214  4 of  7 36.412 2.516
25 151 Dean HAY (NSW) U40 Husqvarna FC 450 2:16.586  4 of  5 36.784 .372
26 161 Matthew SAIKOVSKI (QLD) / Brooklyn Building Co U40 Kawasaki KX 450 2:34.259  5 of  6 54.457 17.673

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY  ***

***  3 place penalties for jumping on lap 1 - Nos. 27 (Blinksell), 175 (Raulston), and 325 (Baker)  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

20 & 21 August 2022
Coolum - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

MXV (Vets 30 - 39 & 40-plus)
Practice/Qualifying

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 20/08/22 Started at: 09:30:03
Event: Q01 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 27
Track: Good Printed at: 10:07

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
14 Christopher HALL (TAS) 1:58.939 1:52.069 2:01.706 1:56.538 2:01.103 2:03.733 2:04.454 2:47.658
18 Travis REGELING (QLD) 2:10.133 2:45.734 1:52.554 1:54.821 2:03.449 1:56.238 2:18.741
20 Ron HENDRICKSON (QLD) 2:26.132 2:00.148 1:56.076 2:31.611 2:48.074 2:57.513
20a Ryan HARDMAN (QLD) 2:14.841 1:44.819 1:40.583 1:39.802 1:42.820 1:42.288 2:46.300 1:54.001
26 Paul McLEAN (SA) 2:19.685 2:13.257 2:14.115 2:15.427 2:13.719 2:13.698 2:16.442
27 Shane BLINKSELL (QLD) 1:54.060 1:54.963 1:52.052 1:47.318 2:43.349 1:51.184 2:23.219 1:51.313
59 Ashley ERBACHER (QLD) 2:01.718 1:53.788 1:54.151 1:49.212 1:56.604 1:54.277 1:54.767 2:02.532
61 Paul BODDINGTON (QLD) 2:07.759 2:03.765 2:08.433 2:07.288 2:07.973 2:09.747 2:11.327 2:18.583
87 Mark OBERTHUR (QLD) 2:10.304 1:57.033 1:55.969 1:56.408 1:57.713 1:59.492 2:02.010 2:18.188
92 Shayne MORRISSEY (NSW) 1:59.304 1:54.791 1:55.060 1:58.233 1:59.157 2:47.940 2:00.568 2:04.750
95 Daniel PHILLIPS (NSW) 2:13.921 1:57.506 1:57.107 1:56.752 1:58.856 2:16.954 2:07.103
95a Samuel LYTTLE (QLD) 2:20.930 2:03.840 2:04.578 1:57.570 1:58.974 2:28.193 2:10.669
101 Wade IRWIN (NSW) 2:17.782 1:56.488 1:58.053 1:55.908 1:57.994 1:58.447 3:04.509
111 Charles BRETT (TAS) 1:56.337 1:47.890 1:55.779 1:49.605 2:04.919 1:55.914 2:17.144 1:51.793
111a Michael SLEETER (QLD) 2:00.987 1:56.264 1:52.942 1:46.023 1:53.034 1:49.515 1:47.893 1:50.309
147 Colby CAMPBELL (NSW) 2:09.950 2:48.771 1:57.829 2:20.949 1:57.654 2:39.619 1:55.122
151 Dean HAY (NSW) 2:25.738 2:12.406 2:17.248 2:16.586 2:48.616
153 Oliver SMITH (WA) 2:00.394 1:51.379 1:50.099 1:50.517 1:52.895 1:56.071 1:51.598 1:54.854
161 Matthew SAIKOVSKI (QLD) 2:21.822 2:19.178 2:24.427 2:38.614 2:34.259 2:46.790
175 Beau RALSTON (NSW) 2:03.936 1:51.802 1:49.279 3:24.763 1:59.460 1:47.133 1:58.477
264 Tom LEACH (NSW) 2:00.120 1:50.663 1:49.695 1:58.019 1:52.275 1:57.212 1:54.825 2:23.726
275 Anthony ROUTLEDGE (QLD) 2:18.860 2:05.489 2:07.510 2:09.906 2:14.739 2:12.597 2:18.365
299 James MASLIN (NSW) 2:12.573 1:52.866 1:49.271 1:50.312 1:55.418 1:56.017 1:58.757 1:57.767
325 Sam BAKER (QLD) 1:55.691 1:53.507 1:56.597 1:58.851 1:58.394 2:01.558 2:06.979 2:13.740
530 Matthew LYALL (VIC) 2:14.753 2:07.063 2:25.525 2:04.481 2:42.403 2:37.667 2:36.238
765 Christian GIUDICE (NSW) 2:18.329 2:15.505 2:18.139 2:16.214 2:16.585 2:26.895 2:29.910

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY  ***
***  3 place penalties for jumping on lap 1 - Nos. 27 (Blinksell), 175 (Raulston), and 325 (Baker)  ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

20 & 21 August 2022
Coolum - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

MXV (Vets 30 - 39 & 40-plus)
Practice/Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 20/08/22 Started at: 09:30:03
Event: Q01 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 27
Track: Good Printed at: 10:07

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
14  Christopher HALL (TAS)  (15th) 4 39.311 57.063 39.053 2:15.427

1 36.331 49.420 33.188 1:58.939 5 39.729 56.997 36.993 2:13.719
2 33.409 47.243 31.417 1:52.069 6 40.098 56.640 36.960 2:13.698
3 33.647 48.740 39.319 2:01.706 7 41.203 57.428 37.811 2:16.442
4 34.968 48.730 32.840 1:56.538
5 36.340 51.217 33.546 2:01.103 27  Shane BLINKSELL (QLD)  (7th)
6 37.026 51.917 34.790 2:03.733 1 33.878 48.391 31.791 1:54.060
7 37.367 51.606 35.481 2:04.454 2 34.680 49.956 30.327 1:54.963
8 52.715 1:08.675 46.268 2:47.658 3 32.003 48.785 31.264 1:52.052

4 32.091 45.625 29.602 1:47.318
18  Travis REGELING (QLD)  (10th) 5 55.885 1:03.790 43.674 2:43.349

1 41.637 54.130 34.366 2:10.133 6 33.380 46.646 31.158 1:51.184
2 1:00.405 50.647 54.682 2:45.734 7 43.302 55.318 44.599 2:23.219
3 33.083 47.863 31.608 1:52.554 8 32.994 47.313 31.006 1:51.313
4 34.187 49.311 31.323 1:54.821
5 38.574 50.674 34.201 2:03.449 59  Ashley ERBACHER (QLD)  (3rd)
6 34.689 48.866 32.683 1:56.238 1 37.841 50.185 33.692 2:01.718
7 42.039 56.990 39.712 2:18.741 2 34.280 47.554 31.954 1:53.788

3 34.249 47.693 32.209 1:54.151
20  Ron HENDRICKSON (QLD)  (13th) 4 32.733 45.601 30.878 1:49.212

1 50.089 59.714 36.329 2:26.132 5 33.553 50.944 32.107 1:56.604
2 34.603 53.251 32.294 2:00.148 6 33.991 48.554 31.732 1:54.277
3 34.908 49.416 31.752 1:56.076 7 34.198 48.223 32.346 1:54.767
4 35.792 50.653 1:05.166 2:31.611 8 36.099 50.331 36.102 2:02.532
5 37.334 1:14.058 56.682 2:48.074
6 54.707 1:07.825 54.981 2:57.513 61  Paul BODDINGTON (QLD)  (20th)

1 39.284 53.199 35.276 2:07.759
20a  Ryan HARDMAN (QLD)  (1st) 2 36.926 52.331 34.508 2:03.765

1 34.146 49.575 51.120 2:14.841 3 38.384 54.047 36.002 2:08.433
2 33.160 43.298 28.361 1:44.819 4 38.931 53.316 35.041 2:07.288
3 29.768 42.222 28.593 1:40.583 5 38.901 53.792 35.280 2:07.973
4 29.549 41.895 28.358 1:39.802 6 40.435 52.965 36.347 2:09.747
5 29.877 42.537 30.406 1:42.820 7 40.053 54.238 37.036 2:11.327
6 29.842 43.128 29.318 1:42.288 8 40.088 55.436 43.059 2:18.583
7 2:27.208 -1:02.238 1:21.330 2:46.300
8 35.645 47.675 30.681 1:54.001 87  Mark OBERTHUR (QLD)  (14th)

1 38.921 55.558 35.825 2:10.304
26  Paul McLEAN (SA)  (23th) 2 36.780 48.000 32.253 1:57.033

1 42.929 58.226 38.530 2:19.685 3 36.035 47.749 32.185 1:55.969
2 42.053 54.581 36.623 2:13.257 4 36.031 48.331 32.046 1:56.408
3 40.945 56.837 36.333 2:14.115 5 36.187 49.017 32.509 1:57.713



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

20 & 21 August 2022
Coolum - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

MXV (Vets 30 - 39 & 40-plus)
Practice/Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 20/08/22 Started at: 09:30:03
Event: Q01 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 27
Track: Good Printed at: 10:07

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
6 37.274 49.050 33.168 1:59.492 111  Charles BRETT (TAS)  (4th)
7 36.587 49.158 36.265 2:02.010 1 38.443 46.629 31.265 1:56.337
8 51.550 48.863 37.775 2:18.188 2 32.221 45.890 29.779 1:47.890

3 34.498 48.176 33.105 1:55.779
92  Shayne MORRISSEY (NSW)  (18th) 4 33.059 46.233 30.313 1:49.605

1 37.804 49.409 32.091 1:59.304 5 39.339 52.448 33.132 2:04.919
2 34.739 47.985 32.067 1:54.791 6 35.771 47.931 32.212 1:55.914
3 35.000 47.799 32.261 1:55.060 7 48.358 57.664 31.122 2:17.144
4 35.336 49.642 33.255 1:58.233 8 33.709 47.237 30.847 1:51.793
5 35.359 50.271 33.527 1:59.157
6 54.397 1:09.059 44.484 2:47.940 111a  Michael SLEETER (QLD)  (2nd)
7 37.079 50.204 33.285 2:00.568 1 35.886 49.727 35.374 2:00.987
8 37.557 52.122 35.071 2:04.750 2 38.184 47.724 30.356 1:56.264

3 34.401 48.008 30.533 1:52.942
95  Daniel PHILLIPS (NSW)  (16th) 4 31.851 43.746 30.426 1:46.023

1 42.160 56.958 34.803 2:13.921 5 36.339 47.245 29.450 1:53.034
2 35.827 49.046 32.633 1:57.506 6 33.165 46.582 29.768 1:49.515
3 36.546 49.177 31.384 1:57.107 7 33.515 44.327 30.051 1:47.893
4 35.086 49.089 32.577 1:56.752 8 33.027 46.395 30.887 1:50.309
5 35.698 50.609 32.549 1:58.856
6 44.722 56.630 35.602 2:16.954 147  Colby CAMPBELL (NSW)  (11th)
7 40.063 50.600 36.440 2:07.103 1 41.270 53.351 35.329 2:09.950

2 1:05.843 1:08.806 34.122 2:48.771
95a  Samuel LYTTLE (QLD)  (17th) 3 36.431 48.981 32.417 1:57.829

1 44.655 54.879 41.396 2:20.930 4 44.230 59.685 37.034 2:20.949
2 38.679 52.314 32.847 2:03.840 5 35.391 49.003 33.260 1:57.654
3 38.016 52.457 34.105 2:04.578 6 50.533 1:00.319 48.767 2:39.619
4 36.131 48.714 32.725 1:57.570 7 34.557 47.535 33.030 1:55.122
5 36.299 49.000 33.675 1:58.974
6 49.239 59.791 39.163 2:28.193 151  Dean HAY (NSW)  (25th)
7 36.999 54.041 39.629 2:10.669 1 45.499 1:00.954 39.285 2:25.738

2 42.306 54.654 35.446 2:12.406
101  Wade IRWIN (NSW)  (12th) 3 41.731 59.282 36.235 2:17.248

1 42.067 57.230 38.485 2:17.782 4 40.714 56.311 39.561 2:16.586
2 36.246 48.096 32.146 1:56.488 5 1:07.278 55.400 45.938 2:48.616
3 37.287 48.655 32.111 1:58.053
4 35.507 47.904 32.497 1:55.908 153  Oliver SMITH (WA)  (8th)
5 36.482 48.834 32.678 1:57.994 1 37.507 50.138 32.749 2:00.394
6 36.086 48.954 33.407 1:58.447 2 34.260 46.565 30.554 1:51.379
7 1:05.906 1:06.618 51.985 3:04.509 3 32.940 46.443 30.716 1:50.099

4 34.331 46.047 30.139 1:50.517



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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20 & 21 August 2022
Coolum - Qld
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

MXV (Vets 30 - 39 & 40-plus)
Practice/Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 20/08/22 Started at: 09:30:03
Event: Q01 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 27
Track: Good Printed at: 10:07

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
5 33.613 48.463 30.819 1:52.895 299  James MASLIN (NSW)  (5th)
6 35.083 48.343 32.645 1:56.071 1 40.454 56.723 35.396 2:12.573
7 33.384 46.645 31.569 1:51.598 2 36.895 45.957 30.014 1:52.866
8 34.351 46.709 33.794 1:54.854 3 32.099 46.031 31.141 1:49.271

4 33.232 46.026 31.054 1:50.312
161  Matthew SAIKOVSKI (QLD)  (26th) 5 34.571 49.039 31.808 1:55.418

1 42.311 1:00.369 39.142 2:21.822 6 35.428 48.831 31.758 1:56.017
2 42.375 57.605 39.198 2:19.178 7 36.729 49.046 32.982 1:58.757
3 41.817 1:03.334 39.276 2:24.427 8 36.238 47.789 33.740 1:57.767
4 43.139 1:13.232 42.243 2:38.614
5 46.499 1:05.993 41.767 2:34.259 325  Sam BAKER (QLD)  (22th)
6 49.056 1:09.316 48.418 2:46.790 1 36.839 47.783 31.069 1:55.691

2 33.931 48.948 30.628 1:53.507
175  Beau RALSTON (NSW)  (6th) 3 37.141 47.926 31.530 1:56.597

1 33.437 54.819 35.680 2:03.936 4 36.740 48.625 33.486 1:58.851
2 34.829 45.513 31.460 1:51.802 5 36.517 49.458 32.419 1:58.394
3 33.565 44.715 30.999 1:49.279 6 37.211 50.559 33.788 2:01.558
4 35.792 43.604 2:05.367 3:24.763 7 37.641 53.923 35.415 2:06.979
5 39.412 47.645 32.403 1:59.460 8 38.876 57.702 37.162 2:13.740
6 32.188 44.517 30.428 1:47.133
7 36.725 47.505 34.247 1:58.477 530  Matthew LYALL (VIC)  (19th)

1 37.957 56.588 40.208 2:14.753
264  Tom LEACH (NSW)  (9th) 2 37.276 55.052 34.735 2:07.063

1 36.156 52.720 31.244 2:00.120 3 40.429 1:03.607 41.489 2:25.525
2 32.666 47.531 30.466 1:50.663 4 36.232 52.821 35.428 2:04.481
3 31.780 46.849 31.066 1:49.695 5 51.444 1:07.893 43.066 2:42.403
4 32.721 54.926 30.372 1:58.019 6 45.879 1:06.688 45.100 2:37.667
5 34.417 47.158 30.700 1:52.275 7 51.080 1:03.010 42.148 2:36.238
6 35.725 48.310 33.177 1:57.212
7 35.191 48.304 31.330 1:54.825 765  Christian GIUDICE (NSW)  (24th)
8 45.952 57.637 40.137 2:23.726 1 41.697 58.345 38.287 2:18.329

2 40.359 58.518 36.628 2:15.505
275  Anthony ROUTLEDGE (QLD)  (21th) 3 41.816 56.820 39.503 2:18.139

1 40.803 58.938 39.119 2:18.860 4 41.165 58.287 36.762 2:16.214
2 40.110 52.236 33.143 2:05.489 5 40.794 58.232 37.559 2:16.585
3 39.304 53.116 35.090 2:07.510 6 41.784 1:02.014 43.097 2:26.895
4 39.935 53.456 36.515 2:09.906 7 49.798 1:00.372 39.740 2:29.910
5 42.659 55.682 36.398 2:14.739
6 41.387 55.893 35.317 2:12.597
7 41.947 57.165 39.253 2:18.365

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY  ***

***  3 place penalties for jumping on lap 1 - Nos. 27 (Blinksell), 175 (Raulston), and 325 (Baker)  ***
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MXV (Vets 30 - 39 & 40-plus)
Practice/Qualifying

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 20/08/22 Started at: 09:30:03
Event: Q01 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 27
Track: Good Printed at: 10:07

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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MXV (Vets 30 - 39 & 40-plus)
Practice/Qualifying

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 20/08/22 Started at: 09:30:03
Event: Q01 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 27
Track: Good Printed at: 10:07

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:55.784 27 Shane BLINKSELL (QLD) SNB R 450 1:54.060 1
3:48.137 111 Charles BRETT (TAS) KTM SXF 350 1:47.890 2
4:06.855 20a Ryan HARDMAN (QLD) KTM SXF 450 1:44.819 2
5:47.438 20a Ryan HARDMAN (QLD) KTM SXF 450 1:40.583 3
7:27.240 20a Ryan HARDMAN (QLD) KTM SXF 450 1:39.802 4

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY  ***

***  3 place penalties for jumping on lap 1 - Nos. 27 (Blinksell), 175 (Raulston), and 325 (Baker)  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

MXV (Vets 30 - 39 & 40-plus)
Practice/Qualifying

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 20/08/22 Started at: 09:30:03
Event: Q01 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 27
Track: Good Printed at: 10:07

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 R. HARDMAN 29.549 R. HARDMAN 41.895 R. HARDMAN 28.358 R. HARDMAN 1:39.802 1:39.802
2 T. LEACH 31.780 B. RALSTON 43.604 M. SLEETER 29.450 M. SLEETER 1:45.047 1:46.023
3 M. SLEETER 31.851 M. SLEETER 43.746 S. BLINKSELL 29.602 B. RALSTON 1:46.220 1:47.133
4 S. BLINKSELL 32.003 A. ERBACHER 45.601 C. BRETT 29.779 S. BLINKSELL 1:47.230 1:47.318
5 J. MASLIN 32.099 S. BLINKSELL 45.625 J. MASLIN 30.014 C. BRETT 1:47.890 1:49.605
6 B. RALSTON 32.188 C. BRETT 45.890 O. SMITH 30.139 J. MASLIN 1:48.070 1:50.312
7 C. BRETT 32.221 J. MASLIN 45.957 T. LEACH 30.372 T. LEACH 1:49.001 1:52.275
8 A. ERBACHER 32.733 O. SMITH 46.047 B. RALSTON 30.428 O. SMITH 1:49.126 1:50.517
9 O. SMITH 32.940 T. LEACH 46.849 S. BAKER 30.628 A. ERBACHE 1:49.212 1:49.212
10 T. REGELING 33.083 C. HALL 47.243 A. ERBACHER 30.878 C. HALL 1:52.069 1:56.538
11 C. HALL 33.409 C. CAMPBELL 47.535 T. REGELING 31.323 T. REGELING 1:52.269 1:52.554
12 S. BAKER 33.931 M. OBERTHUR 47.749 D. PHILLIPS 31.384 S. BAKER 1:52.342 1:58.394
13 C. CAMPBELL 34.557 S. BAKER 47.783 C. HALL 31.417 C. CAMPBELL 1:54.509 1:55.122
14 R. HENDRICKSON 34.603 S. MORRISSEY 47.799 R. HENDRICKSON 31.752 S. MORRISSE 1:54.605 1:58.233
15 S. MORRISSEY 34.739 T. REGELING 47.863 M. OBERTHUR 32.046 D. PHILLIPS 1:55.516 1:56.752
16 D. PHILLIPS 35.086 W. IRWIN 47.904 S. MORRISSEY 32.067 W. IRWIN 1:55.522 1:55.908
17 W. IRWIN 35.507 S. LYTTLE 48.714 W. IRWIN 32.111 R. HENDRICK 1:55.771 1:56.076
18 M. OBERTHUR 36.031 D. PHILLIPS 49.046 C. CAMPBELL 32.417 M. OBERTHU 1:55.826 1:56.408
19 S. LYTTLE 36.131 R. HENDRICKSON 49.416 S. LYTTLE 32.725 S. LYTTLE 1:57.570 1:57.570
20 M. LYALL 36.232 A. ROUTLEDGE 52.236 A. ROUTLEDGE 33.143 P. BODDINGT 2:03.765 2:07.288
21 P. BODDINGTON 36.926 P. BODDINGTON 52.331 P. BODDINGTON 34.508 M. LYALL 2:03.788 2:04.481
22 A. ROUTLEDGE 39.304 M. LYALL 52.821 M. LYALL 34.735 A. ROUTLED 2:04.683 2:09.906
23 P. McLEAN 39.311 P. McLEAN 54.581 D. HAY 35.446 P. McLEAN 2:10.225 2:13.698
24 C. GIUDICE 40.359 D. HAY 54.654 P. McLEAN 36.333 D. HAY 2:10.814 2:16.586
25 D. HAY 40.714 C. GIUDICE 56.820 C. GIUDICE 36.628 C. GIUDICE 2:13.807 2:16.214
26 M. SAIKOVSKI 41.817 M. SAIKOVSKI 57.605 M. SAIKOVSKI 39.142 M. SAIKOVSKI 2:18.564 2:34.259

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY  ***

***  3 place penalties for jumping on lap 1 - Nos. 27 (Blinksell), 175 (Raulston), and 325 (Baker)  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

20 & 21 August 2022
Coolum - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

MXV (Vets 30 - 39 & 40-plus)
Moto 1 & 2

PROVISIONAL GATE PICK
Date: 20/08/22 Started at: 09:30:03
Event: Q01 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 27
Track: Good Printed at: 10:07

Pos No Name Time  
1 20a Ryan HARDMAN (QLD) 1:39.802
2 11a Michael SLEETER (QLD) 1:46.023
3 111 Charles BRETT (TAS) 1:49.605
4 59 Ashley ERBACHER (QLD) 1:49.212
5 299 James MASLIN (NSW) 1:50.312
6 18 Travis REGELING (QLD) 1:52.554
7 175 Beau RALSTON (NSW) 1:47.133
8 20 Ron HENDRICKSON (QLD) 1:56.076
9 27 Shane BLINKSELL (QLD) 1:47.318
10 87 Mark OBERTHUR (QLD) 1:56.408
11 153 Oliver SMITH (WA) 1:50.517
12 95 Daniel PHILLIPS (NSW) 1:56.752
13 264 Tom LEACH (NSW) 1:52.275
14 61 Paul BODDINGTON (QLD) 2:07.288
15 147 Colby CAMPBELL (NSW) 1:55.122
16 26 Paul McLEAN (SA) 2:13.698
17 101 Wade IRWIN (NSW) 1:55.908
18 765 Christian GIUDICE (NSW) 2:16.214
19 14 Christopher HALL (TAS) 1:56.538
20 95a Samuel LYTTLE (QLD) 1:57.570
21 92 Shayne MORRISSEY (NSW) 1:58.233
22 530 Matthew LYALL (VIC) 2:04.481
23 275 Anthony ROUTLEDGE (QLD) 2:09.906
24 325 Sam BAKER (QLD) 1:58.394
25 151 Dean HAY (NSW) 2:16.586
26 161 Matthew SAIKOVSKI (QLD) 2:34.259

*** GATE PICK ALTERNATES BETWEEN UNDER 40 CLASS AND 40 PLUS CLASS  ***



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

20 & 21 August 2022
Coolum - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

MXV (Vets 30 - 39 & 40-plus)
Practice/Qualifying

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 20/08/22 Started at: 09:30:03
Event: Q01 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 19.3C Starters: 27
Track: Good Printed at: 10:07

Time Description
09:30:03 Event Start
09:30:04 QUALIFYING STARTS IN 5
00
09:35:08 QUALIFYING HAS STARTED
09:45:13 Chequered Flag
09:46:46 3 place penalties for jumping on first lap: no 27, 175, 325
09:47:26 Event Finish
***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY  ***

***  3 place penalties for jumping on lap 1 - Nos. 27 (Blinksell), 175 (Raulston), and 325 (Baker)  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


